Attorney Docket No. 10810861 Express Mail Label No.: EU831516737US

Page 1 of 1

01-17-2003



5 D

10234124	اع الله SHEET الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل				
	ner of Patents and Trademarks:				
2. Name of conveying party(ies): Chih-Song LIU; Jui-Jung CHIU	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Solteam Electronics Co., Ltd. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 7F-2 , No. 888 , Jing-Gwo Road , City: Taoyuan City , Taoyuan Hsien State: Zip:				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 11/20/2002	Country: Taiwan Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 11/20/2002	ation, the execution date of the new application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): NEW	B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning this document should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40 Enclosed				
Name: Quintero Law Office Street Address: 1617 Broadway, 3rd Floor					
City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90404	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	(Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143 Name of person signing Signat	January 9, 2003 Date				
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Form PTO-1595 (modified) (v08/25/200	D2) P100010QLO				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washingon, D.C. 20231

3/2003 WASFAW1 00000005 10339036

PATENT REEL: 013657 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We), 1) Chih-Song LIU and 2) Jui-Jung CHIU

RECORDED: 01/09/2003



residing at	esiding at 1) 4F, No. 7, Lane 595, Houng-Chang 12 th Street, Taoyuan City, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C								
	2) No. 8, Alley 5, Lane	40, Da-Jen Road	, Taoyuan	City, Ta	aoyuan Hs	ien, Taiwa	n, R.O.C	•••	
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to	SOLTEAM E	LECTRO	NICS C	O., LTD.			A 8.4v	
	•	,							
a corporatio	on existing under the La	ws of the State	of Taiv	van					
located at	7F-2, No. 888, Jing-G	wo Road, Taoyı	ıan City, T	aoyuan	Hsien, Ta	aiwan, R.C).C.		
and its suc	cessors, assigns, and	legal represen	tatives, tl	ne enti	re right, t	itle, and i	nterest fo	or all countries	
	e United States of Ame								
		UST AND MO							
						. ,			
described in	n an application for Let	ters Patent of	he United	State	s, execute	ed by me	(us)on thi	is date, and all	
patents whi	ich may be granted the	refor, and all di	visions, re	eissues	, continua	itions and	extension	ns thereof, and	
authorize a	nd request the Commis	ssioner of Pate	nts to sai	d Comp	oany as a	ssignee of	f the entir	e interest, and	
covenant th	nat I (we) have full right	t so to do , and	l agree th	at I (we	e) will con	nmunicate	to said (Company or its	
representat	tives any facts knowr	n to me (us)	respectir	ng said	l improve	ements ar	nd testify	in any legal	
proceeding	s, sign all lawful pape	ers, execute al	division	al, con	tinuing ar	nd reissue	applicat	ions, make all	
rightful oat	hs and generally do	everything pos	sible to a	aid said	d Compa	ny, its su	ccessors	, assigns, and	
nominees,	to obtain and enforce p	roper protection	n for said	inventic	on in the U	Jnited Stat	tes.		
		Executed this	2	Oth	day of	Novemb	er , 2	2002	
		Assignor		/	chih-	Sana	1/1)	
			Chih-Soi	ng LIU		Jong	210		
		Assignor			CHID	TUI-	TUNG	<u>).</u> 新第	
			Jui-Jung	CHIU	9110	J v I	3 - 1 - 7		
		Assignor							

PATENT REEL: 013657 FRAME: 0998